OP \$115.00 32469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenway Communications, LLC		03/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DesignIntelligence LLC	
Street Address:	25 Technology Parkway South	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246995	ALMANAC OF ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
Registration Number:	2401142	ALMANAC OF ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
Registration Number:	2089592	DESIGN INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	2671350	DESIGN FUTURES COUNCIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.822.1100

Email: trademarkmail@whda.com,smoskowitz@whda.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz	
SIGNATURE:	/Simor L. Moskowitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0739

900399214

source=Greenway assign#page1.tif source=Greenway assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0740

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT is made THIS this date between Communications, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Virginia, whose address and principal place of business is 25 Technology Parkway South, Norcross, GA 30092 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and DesignIntelligence LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, whose address and principal place of business is 25 Technology Parkway South, Norcross, GA 30092 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered and common law trademarks and registrations therefor as set forth in Schedule A attached (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, on or about January 1, 2017, Assignor did assign the ASSIGNED MARKS to Assignee, and the parties desire to execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to confirm and record the actual assignment in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS, and the U.S. registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto, including the right to sue for damages and all remedies in respect of any infringement or misuse of the ASSIGNED MARKS, which may have occurred prior to this assignment, and to retain any damages obtained as a result of any such action.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed below by its duly authorized officer, this 215+ day of March, 2017.

Greenway Communications, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0741

SCHEDULE A

REG. NO.	issued	MARK
Reg. No. 3246995	05/29/2007	ALMANAC OF ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
Reg. No. 2401142	10/31/2000	ALMANAC OF ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
Reg. No. 2089592	08/19/1997	DESIGN INTELLIGENCE
Reg. No. 2671350	01/07/2003	DESIGN FUTURES COUNCIL & DESIGN

UNREGISTERED/COMMON LAW

DI RESEARCH DI MEDIA DI.NET

DI

DesignIntelligence

Designintelligence

DesignIntelligence Quarterly

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 03/21/2017